## Building Science Institute, Ltd. Co. Policy 07-2022 Publicly Available Information

This policy applies to the Building Science Institute, Ltd. Co., and the Building Science Institute Quality Council.

## **Referenced Documents**

Building Science Institute, Ltd. Co. Policy 01 Quality Council

Building Science Institute, Ltd. Co. Policy 02 Code of Ethics

Building Science Institute, Ltd. Co. Policy 04 Non-Discrimination & Anti-Harassment

Building Science Institute, Ltd. Co. Policy 05 Secondary Interests

Building Science Institute, Ltd. Co. Policy 06 Impartiality & Objectivity

Building Science Institute, Ltd. Co. Process 001 Ethics Compliance & Homeowner Inquiry Resolution

## **Publicly Available Information**

Information on the Building Science Institute, Ltd. Co. Quality Management and Home Certification programs is available at buildingscienceinstitute.org.

## This information includes:

- a list of verification companies with Building Science Institute-credentialed personnel, a contact form for that company, a description of their geographic area of operations, their professional competencies, the type of verification company (whether 3rd party, 2nd party, or 1st party), and a copy of the latest published quality assessment report (if available).
- a list of Building Science Institute-credentialed verifiers and analysts, with their status (Good Standing, Probation, Suspension), contact information for the verification company they are employed by, credentials with date, and Building Science Institute issued identification number.
- the Building Science Institute's Code of Ethics, policies on impartiality and objectivity, nondiscrimination, and secondary interests.
- the Building Science Institute procedures for granting or withdrawing a home's ERI, ENERGY STAR®, Indoor airPlus, or Zero Energy Ready Home certification.
- the Building Science Institute procedures for granting or withdrawing a Building Science Instituteissued credential.
- the Building Science Institute's Quality Council charter and membership list with contact forms.

Approved by the Building Science Institute, Ltd. Co. Quality Council on December 13, 2022.

Approve: Amber Wood, Brian Christensen, Erik Straite, Kevin Burk, Wes Davis

Reject: None

Not Voting: Brett Dillon, Chair

Copyright © 2022 by Building Science Institute, Ltd. Co.

This work is copyright protected and no portion may be reproduced, copied, duplicated, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted by any means (electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or any other means) without the express written permission of the copyright holder.